View ID | Direction of View

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

North West

South

South

North

South

Panorama

South East

South West

West

North West

South and West
North

Panorama

North North East
East

North East and South West
North North East
North, North East and East
East and North East
North

North

North East

North East

West and North West
North West

West

South East

North East

East, South East and South
Panorama

North

East, South and West
East

North East

North West

North West

South East

South West

North East

South East and South
South

East

East

Panorama

North East

North

Panorama

North East

North West

North West

North

Location

County road between Ross and Moneybeg

County road at Bellewstown

County road from R154 at Boolies

R154 between Patrickstown and Oldcastle |

R154 between Patrickstown and Oldcastle ||

Slieve na Calliagh

County road between Rahaghy and Patrickstown

County road between Skerry Cross Roads and Ballinlough

County road between Crossakeel and Magee’s Cross Roads

County road between Crossakeel and Ardglassan

County road between Ardglassan and Rathniska

County road between Keeran’s Cross Roads and Commons of Lloyd at Castlepole
Tower of Lloyd at Kells

R163 between Kells and Drumbaragh

County road between Carlanstown and Ardlonan

County road to north of Moydorragh

County road between Mullagheven Cross Roads and Gorrys Cross Roads
County road between Mullystaghan and Robertstown

Car Park at Whitewood Lough

County road between Cormeen and Breaky Bridge

County road between Miltown Cross Roads and Ervey Cross Roads
County road between Corratober Bridge and Rathlagan

County road between R165 and Mullaghmore

County road between Rathkenny and Parsonstown Demesne

County road between Horistown and Creewood |

County road between Rathkenny and Dreminstown

County road between Horistown and Creewood I

County road between Rathkenny Cross Roads and Sallygarden Cross Roads
Car Park at Hill of Slane

Hill of Slane

County road between Boyne Canal and Roughgrange

At cross off county road to north of N51

At Proudstown Cross Roads on R162

N2 between Slane and Balrath at McGrunder's Cross Roads

County Road between Beaupark and Painestown

County road to north of Brownstown Cross Roads on R153 |

County road to north of Brownstown Cross Roads on R153 ||

At Carn Hill on county road to north of Casey’s Cross Roads on R153
At Johnstown on county road to south of Casey’s Cross Roads on R153
On road to south of Cannistown Church and M3

On county road between Dowdstown Bridge and Garlagh Cross Roads
On county road between Bective and Ballinter cross roads

Hill of Tara Car Park

Hill of Tara

On county road between Kilmessan and Castleboy

On county road between Balpere Hill and Tara

Skryne Church

On M3 at Baronstown

On county road between Collierstown and Trevet

On R154 between Trim and Scurlockstown

On R158 between Trim and Laracor

View ID

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87a
87b
87c
87d
88
89a
89b
89c
90
91
92
93a
93b
93c
94

Direction of View

Panorama

North, North East and South
East and West

North

South

West and North West
South

Panorama

North West

North, East and West
North and West
North

North West

North

South West, West, North West and North

South West

South

North East

East

South East

West and South West
North East

East

North

East

North East

North and South

North East and South West
South East

South East and North West
East and West

South East and North West
West

East and West

North West, North East and South West

East

West
North
South
Panorama
South
South
South
South
North and North West
North West
North East
East

East

South East

Location

Hill of Ward
On R161 at Inchatore Bridge to west of Donore
On R161 at Royal Canal

On Stonyford Bridge on county road between Blackshade and Moyfin

Along Royal Canal at Boolykeagh

County road between Rathcore and Clonguiffin
County road between N51 and Knowth

Knowth Tumulus

Obelisk Bridge at Oldbridge

Hill at Graveyard at Sheephouse

County road between Duleek and Boyne Canal |
County road between Donore and Redmountain
County road between Duleek and Boyne Canal Il
Laytown Strand

County road between Duleek and Carnes East
County road between Carnes West and Carnes East
County road between Bellewstown and Carnes East
County road at Bellewstown

R108 between Naul and Mullaghteelin

County road off R108 at Snowtown

County road Hawkinstown and Gilliamstown

County road between Robinson’s Cross Roads on R108 and Windmill Hill

Boyne valley from Rosnaree House

Boyne Estuary view from coast road between Mornington and Drogheda (past Grammar School)
Rathkenny Hills View from Creewood in south eastward direction

View of Kileen Castle/Skane Valley from south- east direction of the Warrenstown college.

Boyne valley from Derrindaly Bridge
Boyne valley from Scarrif Bridge

Blackwater Valley Navan from R147 Kells Road in the vicinity of Bloomsbury

Blackwater Valley from Maudlin Bridge
Blackwater Valley from Mabes Bridge
Clonard Blackshade

Coole Hill

Headford Bridge

Bective Bridge

Newgrange Passage Tomb

Newgrange Passage Tomb

Newgrange Passage Tomb

Newgrange Passage Tomb

Dowth Passage Tomb

Views towards Brd na Boinne from N51
Views towards Brd na Boinne from N51
Views towards Brd na Béinne from N51
West of crossroads at Monknewtown
Views from Boyne and Towpath

Corballis

Local Road L16002, 1.2km east of Fenner Cross Roads

Local Road L16002, 0.7km west of Rossnaree

Local road L16002, 1.65km east of Fennor Cross Roads.

Moylagh Castle from local road to east of R195

SAON3IH¥Id3IYH dVIN
S123dS04dd B SM3IIA

9°'8 dVIN



