View ID	Direction of View	Location	View ID	Direction of View	Location
01	North West	County road between Ross and Moneybeg	52	Panorama	Hill of Ward
02	South	County road at Bellewstown	53	North, North East and South	On R161 at Inchatore Bridge to west of Donore
03	South	County road from R154 at Boolies	54	East and West	On R161 at Royal Canal
04	North	R154 between Patrickstown and Oldcastle I	55	North	On Stonyford Bridge on county road between Blackshade and Moyfin
05	South	R154 between Patrickstown and Oldcastle II	56	South	Along Royal Canal at Boolykeagh
06	Panorama	Slieve na Calliagh	57	West and North West	County road between Rathcore and Clonguiffin
07	South East	County road between Rahaghy and Patrickstown	58	South	County road between N51 and Knowth
08	South West	County road between Skerry Cross Roads and Ballinlough	59	Panorama	Knowth Tumulus
09	West	County road between Crossakeel and Magee's Cross Roads	60	North West	Obelisk Bridge at Oldbridge
10	North West	County road between Crossakeel and Ardglassan	61	North, East and West	Hill at Graveyard at Sheephouse
11	South and West	County road between Ardglassan and Rathniska	62	North and West	County road between Duleek and Boyne Canal I
12	North	County road between Keeran's Cross Roads and Commons of Lloyd at Castlepole	63	North	County road between Donore and Redmountain
13	Panorama	Tower of Lloyd at Kells	64	North West	County road between Duleek and Boyne Canal II
14	North North East	R163 between Kells and Drumbaragh	65	North	Laytown Strand
15	East	County road between Carlanstown and Ardlonan	66	South West, West, North West and North	County road between Duleek and Carnes East
16	North East and South West	County road to north of Moydorragh	67	South West	County road between Carnes West and Carnes East
17	North North East	County road between Mullagheven Cross Roads and Gorrys Cross Roads	68	South	County road between Bellewstown and Carnes East
18	North, North East and East	County road between Mullystaghan and Robertstown	69	North East	County road at Bellewstown
19	East and North East	Car Park at Whitewood Lough	70	East	R108 between Naul and Mullaghteelin
20	North	County road between Cormeen and Breaky Bridge	71	South East	County road off R108 at Snowtown
21	North	County road between Miltown Cross Roads and Ervey Cross Roads	72	West and South West	County road Hawkinstown and Gilliamstown
22	North East	County road between Corratober Bridge and Rathlagan	73	North East	County road between Robinson's Cross Roads on R108 and Windmill Hill
23	North East	County road between R165 and Mullaghmore	74	East	Boyne valley from Rosnaree House
24	West and North West	County road between Rathkenny and Parsonstown Demesne	75	North	Boyne Estuary view from coast road between Mornington and Drogheda (past Grammar School)
25	North West	County road between Horistown and Creewood I	76	East	Rathkenny Hills View from Creewood in south eastward direction
26	West	County road between Rathkenny and Dreminstown	77	North East	View of Kileen Castle/Skane Valley from south- east direction of the Warrenstown college.
27	South East	County road between Horistown and Creewood II	78	North and South	Boyne valley from Derrindaly Bridge
28	North East	County road between Rathkenny Cross Roads and Sallygarden Cross Roads	79	North East and South West	Boyne valley from Scarrif Bridge
29	East, South East and South		80	South East	Blackwater Valley Navan from R147 Kells Road in the vicinity of Bloomsbury
30	Panorama	Hill of Slane	81	South East and North West	Blackwater Valley from Maudlin Bridge
31	North	County road between Boyne Canal and Roughgrange	82	East and West	Blackwater Valley from Mabes Bridge
32	East, South and West	At cross off county road to north of N51	83	South East and North West	Clonard Blackshade
33	East	At Proudstown Cross Roads on R162	84	West	Coole Hill
34	North East	N2 between Slane and Balrath at McGrunder's Cross Roads	85	East and West	Headford Bridge
35	North West	County Road between Beaupark and Painestown	86	North West, North East and South West	Bective Bridge
36	North West	County road to north of Brownstown Cross Roads on R153 I	87a	East	Newgrange Passage Tomb
37	South East	County road to north of Brownstown Cross Roads on R153 II	87b	West	Newgrange Passage Tomb
38	South West	At Carn Hill on county road to north of Casey's Cross Roads on R153	87c	North	Newgrange Passage Tomb
39	North East	At Johnstown on county road to south of Casey's Cross Roads on R153	87d	South	Newgrange Passage Tomb
40	South East and South	On road to south of Cannistown Church and M3	88	Panorama	Dowth Passage Tomb
41	South	On county road between Dowdstown Bridge and Garlagh Cross Roads	89a	South	Views towards Brú na Bóinne from N51
42	East	On county road between Bective and Ballinter cross roads	89b	South	Views towards Brú na Bóinne from N51
43	East	Hill of Tara Car Park	89c	South	Views towards Brú na Bóinne from N51
44	Panorama	Hill of Tara	90	South	West of crossroads at Monknewtown
45	North East	On county road between Kilmessan and Castleboy	91	North and North West	Views from Boyne and Towpath
46	North	On county road between Balpere Hill and Tara	92	North West	Corballis
47	Panorama	Skryne Church	93a	North East	Local Road L16002, 1.2km east of Fenner Cross Roads
48	North East	On M3 at Baronstown	93b	East	Local Road L16002, 0.7km west of Rossnaree
49	North West	On county road between Collierstown and Trevet	93c	East	Local road L16002, 1.65km east of Fennor Cross Roads.
50	North West	On R154 between Trim and Scurlockstown	94	South East	Moylagh Castle from local road to east of R195
51	North	On R158 between Trim and Laracor	-	1 200	,
	1		1		

## MAP 8.6 VIEWS & PROSPECTS MAP REFERENCES